## White River Hornet Football Booster Club

PO Box Buckley, WA 98321 Tax ID #71-1037718

То:\_\_\_\_\_

From: White River Football wrfboosterclubsponsors@gmail.com

Re: Stadium Sign Contract Agreement

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

The White River Football Booster Club, a non-profit organization, is hereby entering an agreement with \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (hereafter referred to as "Lessee") regarding the production and placement of a Business sign at the White River High School Stadium.

The sign will be produced by a business contracted by the White River Booster Club by means of a camera ready/digital layout provided by the Lessee. Additional design work to produce the signage will be the responsibility of the Lessee.

Banner options below (please mark your option):

4ft x 8ft banner using Dibond material and hung at White River High School Stadium for 12 months. Lessee agrees to pay a sum of \$650 for a digital professionally mounted business sign. This fee covers the first year of display and lessee will be billed an annual display fee of \$250, billed one year from the date of this agreement.

Shared space (up to 6 other businesses) on a 4ft x 8 ft banner. Min size of each sponsor advertisement will be 2.5ft x 2.5ft. Lessee agrees to pay a sum of \$150 for a digital professionally mounted business sign that will be displayed for the duration of one year.

White River Football Booster Club will produce, place and maintain the signs through the length of this agreement as stated above. Either Lessee, or the White River Football Booster Club may terminate this agreement at the end of the paid year.

Once the initial production and placement is completed, changes in the sign design may be made at the discretion of the Lessee for an additional fee of \$500 for replacement cost only. The annual \$250 fee of for placement will still apply.

Agreed to by:			
Lessee		Booster Club Representative	
	Date		Date
Contact Information (Name):			
Business/Organization:			
Address:			
City:	State	Zip	
Phone:		_	
Email:			